Durability of concretes containing ground granulated blast
furnace GGBS against sulfate attack
A.A. Ramezanianpour
1
, S. Atarodi
1
, M. sami
1

curing of all specimens, and curing in the control laboratory water tank.
Table 5. Concrete mixture proportions used in the study
Mix
GGBS
(%)
w/c ratio
Mixture proportion (kg/m
3
)
Water
(Free water)
Cement
GGBS
Fine aggregate
Coarse aggregate
S0.5-0% 0 0.5 187.5 375 0 784.6 958.9
S0.5-35% 35 0.5 187.5 243.7 131.2 779.5 952.7
S0.4-0% 0 0.4 150 375 0 827.9 1011.9
S0.4-35% 35 0.4 150 243.7 131.2 822.9 1005.7
S0.4-50% 50 0.4 150 187.5 187.5 820.7 1003.1
S0.35-0% 0 35 131.2 375 0 849.6 1038.5
S0.35-35% 35 35 131.2 243.7 131.2 844.6 1032.2
S0.35-50% 50 35 131.2 187.5 187.5 1029.6 842.4
Testing procedures
Compressive strength test was done in the ages of 7, 28, 90 and180 days on the concrete
samples that keep on potable water. It is prominent to know that 3 cubic samples of every
mix design of every ages mentioned above has been tested. Cubic concrete samples with the